•	09-21-	2006	Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
,			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 032217-10
To the Honorable Commissione  1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Daisuke KUMAKI	103310	Name: Oki Ele Street Address	ectric Industry Co., Ltd.  i: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome,  Stu State: Tokyo Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date(s):  1st Inventor: August 31, 2006	attached? □ Yes □ No □ Merger □ Change of Name	Country: <u>Japan</u>	4
4. Application number(s) or patent null If this document is being filed toge  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	e application is: <u>September 15, 2006</u>
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	hom correspondence	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
Attorney Name: <u>Donald R. Studebaker</u> Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u> Internal Address: Suite 900		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Suite 900  Street Address: 401 9 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.		8. Deposit accou	nt number: -2380 (032217-10)
City: Washington State: D.C.	Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original documents  Donald R. Studebaker  Name of Person Signin	ment.	Signature	September 15, 2006 Date
Total n	number of pages including cov	er sneet, attachments, an	a documents:2
Donald R. Studebaker Name of Person Signin Total n	g number of pages including cov numents to be recorded with recess, Director of the US Patent and	er sheet, attachments, an	Date d documents: 2

09/20/ 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

10127527

REEL: 018317 FRAME: 0682

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PAT	ENT
WHEREAS Daisuke KUMAKI	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of	n,
authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, <b>Donald R. Stu</b> PEABODY LLP, 401 9 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 2004-2128 to insert  (Application Serial No. ) the application serial number of said application who is a said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	here in parentheses en known;
Serial No. ), the United States of America being designate	ted.
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.	
of 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title are said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renew prolongations thereof:	said invention and
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), a	and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is her said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, a successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, postadvantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or to such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assigned.	reby acknowledged, e's successors and any and all divisions be granted therefor, and said assignee's any and all divisions be granted therefor, wers, privileges and terms of any and all thereof, for the use ble and beneficial anment had not been
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and T Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	id patents, including
EXECUTED, August 31, 2006	
WITNESS.	
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR:	

Attorney Reference

Signature: Daisake Humaki

Name: <u>Daisuke KUMAKI</u>

NIXSON PEABODY LLP

Signature: Shinya Ikor

**RECORDED: 09/15/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018317 FRAME: 0683